Document Number	

## STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned certifies that the CITY OF WEST ALLIS is present owner of a mortgage executed by Pressed Steel Tank Co., Inc., to the City of West Allis to secure payment of \$187,500, dated August 7, 1992, recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, on August 24, 1992, as Document Number 6652547, in Reel 2849 on Image 956, has a right to satisfy the same, and hereby satisfies the above described mortgage.

## RECORDED 10/09/2017 6:10 AM

JOHN LA FAVE REGISTER OF DEEDS Milwaukee County, WI AMOUNT: 30.00 FEE EXEMPT #:

\*\*\*This document has been electronically recorded and returned to the submitter. \*\*

This space is reserved for r	recording	data
------------------------------	-----------	------

Return to

City of West Allis Department of Development 7525 West Greenfield Avenue West Allis, WI 53214

Parcel Identification Number/Tax Key Number

454-0652-000, 454-0651-000 and 454-0269-000

## ENTER LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 1 and Outlot 1 of Certified Survey Map No. 8867, being a part of Northwest ¼ of the Northeast ¼ of Section 3, Township 6 North, Range 21 East, City of West Allis, Milwaukee County, State of Wisconsin.

Tax Key No. 454-0652-000 and 454-0651-000

Lots 1, 2 and 3 in Block 9 in Central Improvement Company Subdivision No. 7, in the Northeast ¼ of Section 3, Town 6 North, Range 21 East, in the City of West Allis, County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin.

Tax Key No. 454-0269-000

ted this day of September	2017
City  (SEAL)  *	of West Allis  Dan Devine, Mayor  (SEAL)
(SEAL)	Rebecca Grill, City Administrator
AUTHENTICATION Signature(s)	*Names of persons signing in any capacity should be typed or printed below their signatures.  ACKNOWLEDGMENT
authenticated this day of,	STATE OF WISCONSIN SS MILWAUKEE COUNTY  Personally came before me this
* TITLE: MEMBER STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN or authorized under § 706.06, Wis. Stats.  This instrument was drafted by: Robert J. Ahlm	Dan Devine, Mayor and Rebecca Grill, City Administrator  to me known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledge the same.  * Robert J. Ahlm
(Signatures may be authenticated or acknowledged. Both are not necessary.)	Notary Public Milwaukee County, Warning BLIC My commission expires: February 10 2418

L:\Six Points Redevelopment\Development Proposals\Mandel\Proposal\PST Satisfaction of Mortgage 9.8.17.docx

Dog Vm 2017 Dauli 408400 48 Th